
No. 7-1/2012-STG.U 

Government of India 


Ministry ofCommunications 

Department ofTelecommunications 


[STG.11 Section] 
Dated: 06.10.2016 

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub: 	 Deemed confirmation of officers of Junior Time Scale (JTS) Of ITS-1996 Batch 
of the Department ofTelecommunications - reg. 

Jn partial modification of this Department' s letter No.7- 1/2012-STG.ll dated 
17.05.2016 on the above mentioned subject, at SI. No.38 of the said letter, the name of Ms. 
Suchi Shrivastva may be read as Ms. Shuchi Srivastava. The other contents of the said letter 
will remain unchanged. 

r+ 
[Ajay Kumar v R] 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Tele No. 23036282 

Copy to: 

I. 	Sr.DOG (TERM), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
2. 	 Sr. DOG (TEC), TEC, Khurshid Lal Bhavan, Janpath , New Delhi . 
3. 	 DOG (Estt.), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
4. 	 Officer concerned. 
5. 	 ADG (IT), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi fo r uploading the order on the web-site 

of DoT. 
6. 	 S.O. (Pay Bill/Cash/STG.111/STG.1/SNG/Ad mn. IY /G-1/G-I l/Library/CR), ~oT, 

Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
7. 	 AO (STG.I), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
8. 	 Notice Board. 
9. 	 Office order folder/Guard File. 

l 

8 

http:No.7-1/2012-STG.ll

